

# 遥控触发器 机顶闪光灯离机引闪器触发器 PT-16NE一拖一 触发器

产品名称	遥控触发器 机顶闪光灯离机引闪器触发器 PT-16NE一拖一 触发器
公司名称	深圳市众合网流科技有限公司
价格	面议
规格参数	加工定制:是 功能:触发器 通道:16通道
公司地址	深圳市龙华新区龙华街道中华路龙联工业区F栋 二楼
联系电话	15989884061 13922853245

## 产品详情

详细参数：注明：pt-04与pt-16,参数基本一致，只有通道多少区别，其他地方一致。在此统一说明参数。一个发射器配一根2.5mmpc线，自带12v23a电池，接收器不配连接线不配电池。报价不包括包装，pt系列机顶闪光灯遥控触发器,以其稳定的性能,合理的价格,得到了用户的广泛好评,利用433m无线调频遥控工作,超长待机功能,宽幅(5v-12v)低电压触发,反应灵敏、无频闪、漏闪等不良现象; 16通道设计,30米远距离触发,同步速度达1/250.五大优点：1、整体高矮设计适中,摄影师在使用时,不会因触发器太高而影响拍摄效果。2、连接三角架为1/4" 罗母固定,闪光灯不会因松动而倒下的现象；3、调频开关在外面,随时可调,方便摄影师快速调频,不错过精彩的拍摄；4、接收器电源为2节aaa电池,摄影师随时随地都可更换电池,不会出现因找电池的烦恼！5、热靴座采用攻牙式结构,不会出现松脱现象！（市面上的热靴座多采用自攻螺丝拧紧塑料件,容易松脱）品名：遥控触发器pt系列适用对象与作用：适用于专业摄影发烧友、经常使用顶载闪光灯的摄影师；主要作用于不同品牌机载闪光灯实现离机闪光，方便摄影师补光；产品特点：三大主流品牌(canon、nilon、sony)触点匹配(索尼新款需增加转换接口)占国内90%以上用户使用；功能特点：无线遥控离机引闪机载闪光灯，只需数码相机有热靴座，即可离机引闪三大主流品牌机载闪光灯；独具一色的设计，具有全国首款十六通道调频，30米远距离触发，抗干扰能力强；低压（5v-12v）触发、反应灵敏、无频闪、漏闪等不良现象；材质：原生塑料压模成形，金属材质热靴座、金属插伞座。其它：发射头自带23a-12v电池，可使用次数达10000次；接收器电池：2\*1.5v-aaa(标准七号电池)；16 channels fm radio wireless remote speedlite flash trigger for canon nikon pentax olympuspt-16neintroduction：the remote trigger for studio flashes and outdoor flash is used as the controller of synchronous trigger studio flash of cameras. it consists of a signal sender and a receiver trigger and works by means of the frequency modulation wireless remote control.the signal transmitter adopts the advanced circuit and components, and can transmit the coded fm wireless signal. the circuit of the transmitter has the function of standby and hibernation, thus it has low power consumption; the products can work under the standby mode for more than one year with only one battery; continuously trigger for thirty thousand times. the trigger current is only 0.01ma, which will definitely cause no damage to the flash contact of the camera. the transmitter is applicable to the traditional or digital camera with hot shoe or pc controlling interface.receiver trigger adopts dry battery for power supply, which is safe, energy-saving, and convenient. the product adopts micro-computer for controlling the decoding, which has superior anti-interference capability;

sensitive reaction speed, the highest synchronous speed can reach 1/250sec.all the models of the product uniquely have the multi-frequency isolation technique and the self coding matching function by users. users can freely match and use the sender and the receiver according to the demands, which have 16 isolated channels to suit for specific shooting environments. triggers set in different channels can be combined to work or independently work but do not interfere with each other in an efficient distance.features:universal hot shoe interface, compatible with canon, nikon, sigma, olympus, pentax, etc.globally universal 433mhz frequency, 16 channels.with studio flash interface, can trigger several kinds of studio flashes.transmitting distance up to 30m, no limits with directions or angles.1/4" nut design to be connected with tripod for stable flashlight.speedy frequency regulation, convenient for photographers to shoot.energy-saving design with 12v 23a battery of transmitter and 2 aaa batteries(not included) of receiver.comes with a pc sync cord for cameras without hot shoe socket.note: this trigger can not work on ttl mode.how to use:1. insert the transmitter's hot shoe socket into your camera's hot shoe jack, plug the flash onto the receiver, switch on the receiver. make sure the channel selector of both transmitter and receiver at same channel. press the test button on the transmitter to test before shooting.2. if your camera has not hot shoe socket for connecting the transmitter you can connect the transmitter to the camera by the pc sync cord provided. (only the old camera needed).3. you can trigger both the flashgun and studio lights with this flash trigger. if you use the receiver on big studio strobe flashlight or ac slave flash, you can just connect the receiver to the studio strobe flashlight with 3.5mm or 6.35mm jack plug pc sync cord(not included).compatible with:\* canon 580ex ii, 580ex, 550ex, 540ez, 520ez, 430ex/exii, 430ez, 420ex, 420ez, 380ex;\* nikon sb-900, sb-800, sb-600, sb-28, sb-27, sb-26, sb-25, sb-24;\* olympus fl-50, fl36;\* pentax af-540 fgz, af-360 fgz, af-400 ft, af-240 ft;\* sunpak auto 2000dz, 622 pro, 433af, 433d, 383, 355afm 344d, 333d;\* vivitar 285hv (older vivitar 285/283 works only with pc sync cord);\* other flash models with a trigger voltage of 12v or lower.\* work with flash units using universal hot shoe like nikon, sigma, olympus, pentax (except minolta sony, for they use a special hot shoe).specifications:power of the signal transmitter: 23a 12v mini battery(included)power of the receiver(ac): 2 \* 1.5v aaa battery(not included)outdoor working distance: max. 30m / 90feet (open area, no fraise)indoor operating distance: max. 25m / 75feetfrequency: 433mhzsynchronous speed: max. 1/250secpackage size: approx. 6.6 \* 6.6 \* 4.5cm / 1.98 \* 1.98 \* 1.35inpackage weight: 84g / 2.96ozpackage includes:1 \* 16-channel transmitter(23a 12v battery included)1 \* 16-channel receiver(aaa batteries not included)1 \* pc sync cord(2.5mm to pc)1 \* user manualthe remote wireless flash trigger for studio flashes and outdoor flash is used as the controller of synchronous trigger studio flash of cameras. it consists of a signal transmitter and a receiver trigger and works by means of the frequency modulation wireless remote control.

本产品的加工定制是是，功能是触发器，通道是16通道